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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 303 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
24/04/2025 - 9:22 Results Prelim
EMO 1:03.91 SPINONI, Alessia ITA Gzira 26/04/2019
NR 1:06.62 AZZOPARDI, Mya NEP Malmoe (SWE) 27/01/2019
AG D 1:06.82 AZZOPARDI, Mya NEP San Marino (SMR) 01/06/2017
AG C 1:08.91 FALZON YOUNG, Francesca SIR Berlin (GER) 20/12/2015
AG B 1:11.68 CACHIA, Christine SLM London (GBR) 01/08/1996
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

Age Group A - 8 to 10 years

1. BORG, Raffaella 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:32.17 240
2. MUSCAT, Amy 10 Sirens ASC 1:35.87 213 46.70 49.17
3. CAMILLERI, Ava 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:36.79 207 47.35 49.44
4. SCOREY, Jade 10 Aquahub 1:44.39 165 52.84 51.55
5. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:44.94 163 50.27 54.67
6. MUSCAT, Nina 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:48.06 149 52.84 55.22
7. BALDACCHINO, Jade 10 Aquahub 1:59.46 110 58.46 1:01.00
8. YILMAZ, Hazel 10 Aquahub 1:59.90 109 57.08 1:02.82
9. GALEA, Nina 9 Aquahub 2:08.41 88 1:02.47 1:05.94

Age Group B - 11 to 12 years

1. CHILTON, Aerin 12 Sliema ASC 1:21.08 353 38.33 42.75
2. GALLO, Salina 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.17 315 40.74 43.43
3. MANCEVSKA, Bojana 12 Neptun 1:28.36 273 42.10 46.26
4. VALENTE, Luna 12 Sirens ASC 1:28.68 270 41.92 46.76
5. GALEA, Erica 12 Aquahub 1:30.84 251 44.84 46.00
6. NIKOLOVSKA, Magdalena 12 Neptun 1:32.76 236 44.46 48.30
7. STEPINSKA, Zofia 12 Exiles SC 1:33.65 229 45.70 47.95
8. GALEA, Charlotte 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:34.25 225 45.12 49.13
9. FAVA, Mickaya 12 Sirens ASC 1:35.45 216 46.46 48.99

10. ZAHRA, Emma Marie 11 Sliema ASC 1:39.89 189 47.47 52.42
11. SCHMIDT, Emilia 11 Aquahub 1:39.94 188 48.49 51.45
12. AGIUS, Francesca 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:40.69 184 49.17 51.52
13. CAMILLERI, Evie 11 Aquahub 1:44.23 166 49.52 54.71
14. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 1:45.18 161 50.19 54.99
15. BEZZINA, Francesca 11 Aquahub 1:49.56 143 51.52 58.04
16. CAMILLERI GERMAN, Nikki 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:49.74 142 52.82 56.92
17. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 12 Aquahub 1:50.29 140 51.95 58.34
18. MALLIA, Kimberly 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:55.88 121 56.23 59.65
19. ZAMMIT GENOVESE, Mattea 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:57.81 115 55.96 1:01.85
20. KOYUNCU, Samyie 12 Aquahub 2:25.87 60

DSQ SEYCHELL, Ena 11 Southwaves Swimming Club
3D - Did not start exectuting the turn immediately after turning onto the breast - SW 6.4 (Time: 9:33)

Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

1. SAMMUT, Sienna 14 Aquahub 1:15.84 431 R 36.32 39.52
2. MARSILI, Agata 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:21.21 351
3. MUSCAT, Emma 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:22.90 330 40.83 42.07
4. KASHAR, Mira 14 Sliema ASC 1:24.51 312 40.88 43.63
5. ZAMMIT, Nicole 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.77 309 40.33 44.44
6. ACCIAIOLI, Olivia 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:25.04 306 40.72 44.32
7. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:26.95 286 40.40 46.55
8. VELLA, Sophie 14 Sliema ASC 1:28.57 271 41.80 46.77
9. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:28.64 270 44.13 44.51

10. PANZA, Martina 14 Aquahub 1:30.17 257 43.39 46.78
CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:30.17 257 43.18 46.99

12. CIANTAR, Fabiana 14 Sirens ASC 1:30.45 254
13. GALEA, Tara Sky 14 Sirens ASC 1:31.61 245 42.92 48.69
14. BUTTIGIEG, Harlee 13 Sirens ASC 1:34.07 226 44.26 49.81
15. PACE, Alyssia 14 Sirens ASC 1:34.32 224 45.04 49.28
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 303, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

16. BORG, Yasmin 13 Exiles SC 1:35.50 216 46.49 49.01
17. BARTOLO, Ashley 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.23 211 45.95 50.28
18. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 14 Exiles SC 1:38.91 194 47.23 51.68
19. DIMECH, Mariah 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:45.57 160
20. VELLA, Gwen 14 Exiles SC 1:48.08 149 51.09 56.99
21. BARDI, Alyssa Leda 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:54.13 126
22. DARMANIN KYRYCHENKO, A. 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:58.82 112 57.60 1:01.22

Age Group D - 15 to 16 years

1. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 16 Sliema ASC 1:10.63 534 A 34.84 35.79
2. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.76 531 A 33.91 36.85
3. ERCOLINI, Swami 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:14.02 464 B 35.30 38.72
4. NADAL, Caterina 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:14.14 462 B 34.91 39.23
5. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:17.29 408 37.52 39.77
6. GUDUMANOVSKA, Sofija 15 Neptun 1:18.69 386 37.53 41.16
7. CASSAR, Ema Liz 16 Sliema ASC 1:18.97 382 38.32 40.65
8. ONIGA, Maia Diana 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:19.54 374 38.46 41.08
9. BECHINI, Giorgia 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:20.02 367 39.03 40.99

10. RICHARDSON, Shire 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:20.56 360 39.25 41.31
11. MIFSUD, Kristina 15 Sirens ASC 1:21.15 352 39.71 41.44
12. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, Helena15 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.26 351 37.32 43.94
13. MESSINA, Amy 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:22.09 340 40.03 42.06
14. AGIUS, Kelsey 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:22.88 330 38.52 44.36
15. BORG, Valentina Emilia 15 Aquahub 1:23.34 325 39.54 43.80
16. VELLA, Miyah 15 Aquahub 1:29.02 267 43.38 45.64
17. SCICLUNA, Faith 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:29.70 261 42.62 47.08
18. CIANTAR, Samira 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.77 228 44.27 49.50
19. SPITERI STAINES, Marie 15 Exiles SC 1:36.84 207 46.17 50.67
20. CALABRESE, Roberta 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.20 193 48.10 51.10
21. DRAGO, Giulia 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:40.07 188 49.04 51.03
22. GRECH, Martina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:46.50 155 50.73 55.77
23. BONELLO, Lara 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:47.27 152 51.62 55.65
24. PANZA, Aurora 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:57.87 115 54.39 1:03.48

Open Age Group - 17 years and over

1. CERMELLI, Carolina 24 Equipo Beldagans Plus 1:06.12 651 A 32.40 33.72
2. BALDERACCHI, Victoria Elisa 19 Sliema ASC 1:07.92 601 A 32.43 35.49
3. TOCCAFONDI, Irene 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.35 590 A 32.89 35.46
4. BERTONCINI, Lara 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.61 583 A 33.45 35.16
5. FERRETTI, Caterina 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:09.13 570 A 33.37 35.76
6. OSUND-IRELAND, Ida 18 SK Neptun 1:10.01 549 A 33.63 36.38
7. WOODS, Julienne 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.15 523 B 34.78 36.37
8. CAWSEY, Zoe 26 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.39 517 B 33.05 38.34
9. PORTELLI, Michela 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.69 511 B 34.46 37.23

10. MUSIAL, Michalina 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:12.17 501 B 34.77 37.40
11. NAPOLITANO, Giorgia 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:13.09 482 B 34.98 38.11
12. STENBECK, Alice 19 SK Neptun 1:13.19 480 B 34.99 38.20
13. MONTI, Mila 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:15.39 439 R 36.14 39.25
14. CHETCUTI, Francesca 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.81 415
15. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 17 Sirens ASC 1:19.28 378 36.11 43.17
16. STEFANOVSKA, Sofija 17 Neptun 1:20.87 356 37.89 42.98
17. SCOTT, Svetlana 20 SW Elite 1:22.37 337 38.33 44.04
18. PACE, Sabrina 20 SW Elite 1:23.65 321 39.66 43.99
19. VILHJALMSSON, Lea 21 SW Elite 1:30.03 258 42.79 47.24

DSQ CUTAJAR, Charmaine 41 Sliema ASC
3D - Did not start exectuting the turn immediately after turning onto the breast - SW 6.4 (Time: 9:33)
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 303, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Open

1. CERMELLI, Carolina 24 Equipo Beldagans Plus 1:06.12 651 A 32.40 33.72
2. BALDERACCHI, Victoria Elisa 19 Sliema ASC 1:07.92 601 A 32.43 35.49
3. TOCCAFONDI, Irene 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.35 590 A 32.89 35.46
4. BERTONCINI, Lara 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.61 583 A 33.45 35.16
5. FERRETTI, Caterina 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:09.13 570 A 33.37 35.76
6. OSUND-IRELAND, Ida 18 SK Neptun 1:10.01 549 A 33.63 36.38
7. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 16 Sliema ASC 1:10.63 534 A 34.84 35.79
8. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.76 531 A 33.91 36.85
9. WOODS, Julienne 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.15 523 B 34.78 36.37

10. CAWSEY, Zoe 26 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.39 517 B 33.05 38.34
11. PORTELLI, Michela 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.69 511 B 34.46 37.23
12. MUSIAL, Michalina 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:12.17 501 B 34.77 37.40
13. NAPOLITANO, Giorgia 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:13.09 482 B 34.98 38.11
14. STENBECK, Alice 19 SK Neptun 1:13.19 480 B 34.99 38.20
15. ERCOLINI, Swami 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:14.02 464 B 35.30 38.72
16. NADAL, Caterina 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:14.14 462 B 34.91 39.23
17. MONTI, Mila 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:15.39 439 R 36.14 39.25
18. SAMMUT, Sienna 14 Aquahub 1:15.84 431 R 36.32 39.52
19. CHETCUTI, Francesca 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.81 415
20. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:17.29 408 37.52 39.77
21. GUDUMANOVSKA, Sofija 15 Neptun 1:18.69 386 37.53 41.16
22. CASSAR, Ema Liz 16 Sliema ASC 1:18.97 382 38.32 40.65
23. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 17 Sirens ASC 1:19.28 378 36.11 43.17
24. ONIGA, Maia Diana 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:19.54 374 38.46 41.08
25. BECHINI, Giorgia 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:20.02 367 39.03 40.99
26. RICHARDSON, Shire 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:20.56 360 39.25 41.31
27. STEFANOVSKA, Sofija 17 Neptun 1:20.87 356 37.89 42.98
28. CHILTON, Aerin 12 Sliema ASC 1:21.08 353 38.33 42.75
29. MIFSUD, Kristina 15 Sirens ASC 1:21.15 352 39.71 41.44
30. MARSILI, Agata 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:21.21 351
31. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, Helena15 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.26 351 37.32 43.94
32. MESSINA, Amy 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:22.09 340 40.03 42.06
33. SCOTT, Svetlana 20 SW Elite 1:22.37 337 38.33 44.04
34. AGIUS, Kelsey 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:22.88 330 38.52 44.36
35. MUSCAT, Emma 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:22.90 330 40.83 42.07
36. BORG, Valentina Emilia 15 Aquahub 1:23.34 325 39.54 43.80
37. PACE, Sabrina 20 SW Elite 1:23.65 321 39.66 43.99
38. GALLO, Salina 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.17 315 40.74 43.43
39. KASHAR, Mira 14 Sliema ASC 1:24.51 312 40.88 43.63
40. ZAMMIT, Nicole 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.77 309 40.33 44.44
41. ACCIAIOLI, Olivia 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:25.04 306 40.72 44.32
42. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:26.95 286 40.40 46.55
43. MANCEVSKA, Bojana 12 Neptun 1:28.36 273 42.10 46.26
44. VELLA, Sophie 14 Sliema ASC 1:28.57 271 41.80 46.77
45. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:28.64 270 44.13 44.51
46. VALENTE, Luna 12 Sirens ASC 1:28.68 270 41.92 46.76
47. VELLA, Miyah 15 Aquahub 1:29.02 267 43.38 45.64
48. SCICLUNA, Faith 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:29.70 261 42.62 47.08
49. VILHJALMSSON, Lea 21 SW Elite 1:30.03 258 42.79 47.24
50. PANZA, Martina 14 Aquahub 1:30.17 257 43.39 46.78

CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:30.17 257 43.18 46.99
52. CIANTAR, Fabiana 14 Sirens ASC 1:30.45 254
53. GALEA, Erica 12 Aquahub 1:30.84 251 44.84 46.00
54. GALEA, Tara Sky 14 Sirens ASC 1:31.61 245 42.92 48.69
55. BORG, Raffaella 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:32.17 240
56. NIKOLOVSKA, Magdalena 12 Neptun 1:32.76 236 44.46 48.30
57. STEPINSKA, Zofia 12 Exiles SC 1:33.65 229 45.70 47.95
58. CIANTAR, Samira 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.77 228 44.27 49.50
59. BUTTIGIEG, Harlee 13 Sirens ASC 1:34.07 226 44.26 49.81
60. GALEA, Charlotte 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:34.25 225 45.12 49.13
61. PACE, Alyssia 14 Sirens ASC 1:34.32 224 45.04 49.28
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 303, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

62. FAVA, Mickaya 12 Sirens ASC 1:35.45 216 46.46 48.99
63. BORG, Yasmin 13 Exiles SC 1:35.50 216 46.49 49.01
64. MUSCAT, Amy 10 Sirens ASC 1:35.87 213 46.70 49.17
65. BARTOLO, Ashley 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.23 211 45.95 50.28
66. CAMILLERI, Ava 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:36.79 207 47.35 49.44
67. SPITERI STAINES, Marie 15 Exiles SC 1:36.84 207 46.17 50.67
68. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 14 Exiles SC 1:38.91 194 47.23 51.68
69. CALABRESE, Roberta 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.20 193 48.10 51.10
70. ZAHRA, Emma Marie 11 Sliema ASC 1:39.89 189 47.47 52.42
71. SCHMIDT, Emilia 11 Aquahub 1:39.94 188 48.49 51.45
72. DRAGO, Giulia 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:40.07 188 49.04 51.03
73. AGIUS, Francesca 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:40.69 184 49.17 51.52
74. CAMILLERI, Evie 11 Aquahub 1:44.23 166 49.52 54.71
75. SCOREY, Jade 10 Aquahub 1:44.39 165 52.84 51.55
76. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:44.94 163 50.27 54.67
77. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 1:45.18 161 50.19 54.99
78. DIMECH, Mariah 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:45.57 160
79. GRECH, Martina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:46.50 155 50.73 55.77
80. BONELLO, Lara 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:47.27 152 51.62 55.65
81. MUSCAT, Nina 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:48.06 149 52.84 55.22
82. VELLA, Gwen 14 Exiles SC 1:48.08 149 51.09 56.99
83. BEZZINA, Francesca 11 Aquahub 1:49.56 143 51.52 58.04
84. CAMILLERI GERMAN, Nikki 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:49.74 142 52.82 56.92
85. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 12 Aquahub 1:50.29 140 51.95 58.34
86. BARDI, Alyssa Leda 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:54.13 126
87. MALLIA, Kimberly 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:55.88 121 56.23 59.65
88. ZAMMIT GENOVESE, Mattea 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:57.81 115 55.96 1:01.85
89. PANZA, Aurora 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:57.87 115 54.39 1:03.48
90. DARMANIN KYRYCHENKO, A. 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:58.82 112 57.60 1:01.22
91. BALDACCHINO, Jade 10 Aquahub 1:59.46 110 58.46 1:01.00
92. YILMAZ, Hazel 10 Aquahub 1:59.90 109 57.08 1:02.82
93. GALEA, Nina 9 Aquahub 2:08.41 88 1:02.47 1:05.94
94. KOYUNCU, Samyie 12 Aquahub 2:25.87 60

DSQ CUTAJAR, Charmaine 41 Sliema ASC
3D - Did not start exectuting the turn immediately after turning onto the breast - SW 6.4 (Time: 9:33)

DSQ SEYCHELL, Ena 11 Southwaves Swimming Club
3D - Did not start exectuting the turn immediately after turning onto the breast - SW 6.4 (Time: 9:33)


